
4-10

(R-2024-422) /b/

COR.COPY

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

 

3

1

5

4

6

4

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

APR 22 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO TO ENTER INTO A THIRD AMENDMENT TO

THE SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH INVICTA SECURITY CA

CORPORATION DBA ALLSTATE SECURITY.

WHEREAS, the City put forth a Request for Proposals (RFP, 10089334-18-M) to furnish

the City with Citywide security services in August of 2018, resulting in a contract based on

pertinent City sites with Allstate Security Services, Inc. approved by R-2019-589 (Agreement);

and

WHEREAS, the Agreement has had two previous amendments to refine the scope of

work and to increase expenditure including R-2023-434; and

WHEREAS, on or about July 31·, 2021, Allstate Security Services Inc. effectively

assigned its rights under the Agreement to Invicta Security CA Corporation; and

WHEREAS, several City departments including the Library department, Parks and

Recreation dpartment, Development Services Department, Department of General Services, and

the San Diego Police Department continue to use the services provided under this contract;

 and

WHEREAS, the City seeks a resolution to authorize the Mayor or his designee to execute

a Third Amendment to the Agreement to increase the expenditure authority from $28,910,721 to

$32,910,721 over te term of the Agreement in order to serve the increased needs ofthe City;

a

n

d

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the

information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true,

and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2024-422)

COR.COPY

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute, for and on behalf ofthe

City, the Third Amendment to the Citywide Security Service Agreement with Ivicta Security

CA Corporation, to increase the expenditure authority from $28,910,721 to $32,910,721 and to

otherwise modify the Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in the Third

3

1

5

4

6

4

Amendment to the Agreement on file with the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 

;

and

2. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to appropriate and expend ai

amount not to exceed $32,910,721 over the full term of the Agreement, as amended, contingent

upon the adoption of the Anual Appropriation Ordinance for the applicable fiscal year and

contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying

that funds necessary for expenditure are, or willbe, on deposit with the City Treasury.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By ,/ 8

n

Mark M. Imada

Deputy City Attorney

MMI:hm

March 25 2024

March 27,2024 COR.COPY

Or.Dept: Purchasing and Contracting

CC No. N/A

Doc. No. 3595417 2

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2024-422)

COR.COPY

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this

meeting of

 

APR 0 9 2024

DIANA J. S. FUENTES

City Clerk

B

y 

G

 

t

 

 

(Ibeputý'City

 Cle

Approved:

 4 4L 

 

la

tè

)

 

 

TODD GIC

_IA

 Mayor

.ÝZè «-

1

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



A

P

R

 

0

 

9

2

0

2

4

 

,

 

by the following vote:

Passed bythe Council of The City of San Diego on

Councilmembers

 Yeas

 

Nays

 Not Present 

Recused

Joe LaCava

  

Jennifer Campbell

 

Stephen Whitburn

Henry L. Foster Ill    

IMarni von Wilpert 

 

l 

 

l

Kent Lee   

f

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

1  

Sean Elo-Rivera   n 

-

A

P

R

 

2

2

 

2

02

4

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Cler)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

DIANA I.S. FUENTES

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

y bù

Aý

) Å

U34

-

 ,

 De

puty

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

315464

Resolution Number R-


